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Weather Station Wind Resource Summary for 

SAND POINT, AK 
 

ICAO Station Identifier: PASD 
Date prepared: 8/3/2005 

 
Site Description 

  
State map courtesy of MSN MapPoint 
Local map courtesy of AirNav, LLC 

  
Latitude 55.317 

Longitude -160.517 
Elevation 6.4 m 
Tower Type AWOS 

Tower Height 7 m 
Monitor Start 01/1973 

05/1980 
06/1987 

Monitor End 04/1974 
09/1983 
05/2005 

NCDC Data Set 703165 

 

 

Annual Temperature Profile
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Site picture courtesy of Jim Miller of AWOS, INC. 
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SAND POINT 
 
Wind Power Information 

Average Power Density 203 
Wind Power Class 4 

Power Rating Good 

 

Average Annual Wind Speed
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Wind Speed Frequency Distribution
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Diurnal Average Wind Speed
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Monthly Average Wind Speed

5.8
5.4 5.2 5.1

4.3
3.8 3.6

4.1
4.9

6.0 6.3 6.2

0
1

2
3

4
5

6
7

8
9

10

JA
N

FE
B

M
AR

AP
R

M
AY JU

N

JU
L

AU
G

SE
P

O
C

T

N
O

V

D
EC

A
ve

ra
ge

 W
in

d 
Sp

ee
d 

(m
/s

)

0

5

10

15

20

A
ve

ra
ge

 W
in

d 
Sp

ee
d 

(m
ph

)

 
 

Wind Speed Distribution Rose (m/s)
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Wind Frequency Distribution Rose (% of Time)
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